
2021 District Board and Staff 

Arndts, PJ 
West Milton Church of the Brethren 
District Clerk 
Address: 8430 North Dixie Drive 
 Dayton, OH 45414 
Email: butlermom74@hotmail.com 
Telephone: 937-890-1830 
 

Baker, Jim 
West Milton Church of the Brethren 
Resource Development Commission  
Email:  lasertalkjim@aol.com 
Telephone: 937-884-7053 
 

Beam, Nick 
Pleasant Hill Church of the Brethren 
Moderator  
Email: phillcob@gmail.com 
Telephone:  937-676-2281  
 

Bernhard, Fred 
Brookville Church of the Brethren 
Standing Committee Delegate 
Email: bernhfr@gmail.com 
Telephone: 937-417-7528 
 

Boone, Mary 
Cedar Grove Church of the Brethren 
Director of Communications 
Email: sodcob@brethren.org 
Telephone: 937-203-5254 
 

Bowser, Tom 
Trotwood Church of the Brethren 
Ministry Commission 
Email: tombowser@aol.com 
Telephone: 937-684-5763 
 

Brown, Laura 
Happy Corner Church of the Brethren 
Shared Ministry Commission 
Email: mbsae37@hotmail.com 
Phone: 937-267-0965 
 

Crim, Gary 
Beavercreek Church of the Brethren 
District Legal Counsel 
Email: gary_crim@msn.com 
Phone:  937-278-5188 
 
 
 
 

Delk, Dennis 
Potsdam Church of the Brethren 
Shared Ministry Commission 
Email: none 
Telephone: 937-581-8028 

 
Dillon, Karen 
Salem Church of the Brethren 
Director of Camping and Retreats 
Email: crimdill@aol.com 
Telephone:937-890-7388 
 

Drees, Carrie 
Oakland Church of the Brethren 
Ministry Commission 
Email: cdrees23@gmail.com 
Telephone: 937-564-7346 
 

Fitzgerald, Scott 
Salem Church of the Brethren 
District Treasurer 
Email: sodcobtreasurer@gmail.com 
Telephone: 937-344-3087 
 

Freidrich, Sarah 
Living Peace Church of the Brethren 
Resource Development Commission 
Email: garressa@gmail.com 
Phone: 513-260-5150 
 

Fullen, Heather 
Good Shepherd Church of the Brethren 
Shared Ministry Commission Member 
Email: heather.fullen@yahoo.com 
Telephone: 740-497-1596 
 

Harvey, Kirstin 
Troy Church of the Brethren 
Missional/Renewal 
Email: kirstin.keller2013@gmail.com 
Phone: 937-564-5741 
 

Jenkins, Sandy 
Constance Church of the Brethren 
Past Moderator  
Gifts Discernment Commission  
Email: jmozart40aol.com 
Telephone: 937-725-7149 

 
 
 
 

Mack, Ron 
West Charleston Church of the Brethren 
Resource Development Commission 
Connections Commission 
Email: rmack@woh.rr.com 
Telephone:937-846-0880 
 
Maurer, Becky 
Oakland Church of the Brethren 
Standing Committee 
Email: rsmaurer@embarqmail.com 
Telephone: 937-417-4918 

 
Reish, Todd 
Oakland Church of the Brethren 
District Board Chair 
Email: Todd.Reish@bhrc.org 
Telephone: 937-621-4172 
 

Schweitzer, Jill 
Cedar Grove Church of the Brethren 
Shared Ministry Commission 
Email: jillschweit@gmail.com 
Telephone:  765-373-8728 
 

Shetler, Dave 
Cedar Grove Church of the Brethren 
District Executive Minister 
Email: dshetler@brethren.org 
Telephone: 937-996-0187 
 

Stackhouse, Ann  
Covington Church of the Brethren 
Shared Ministries Commission 
Email: ann.stackhouse4@gmail.com 
Telephone: 937-570-7796  
 

Ullery, Vicki 
New Carlisle Church of the Brethren 
Moderator Elect 
Email: Vlullery@aol.com 
Telephone: 937-657-2347 
 

Warner, John 
BRC Administrator 
Email: john.warner@bhrc.org 
Telephone:  937-547-7605 
 
 
 
 
 



Woodard, Dottie 
Happy Corner Church of the Brethren 
Connections Commission 
Email: dottie.woodard@gmail.com 
Telephone: 937-430-1529 
 

Wright, Andrew and Debi 
New Carlisle Church of the Brethren 
District Mission Ambassadors 
Email: awright236@aol.com 
Telephone: A-937-845-1428 
       D-937-654-2668 
 

Yingst, Mike 
Covington Church of the Brethren 
District Board Vice Chair 
Missional Renewal Commission 
Email: michaelyingst@gmail.com 
Telephone: 937-554-2970 
  
 
 

 
 


